

## THE 6TH WORLD YEE FAMILY ASSOCIATION CONVENTION

**Time:** From 23<sup>rd</sup> to 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2015

Venue: The Fisherman's Wharf. Exhibition Hall of Macau

Host: The World Yee Family Association

Co Host: Macau Yu Clansmens Association - U Fong Choi Tong

## First Notice from the 6<sup>th</sup> World Yee Family Association Convention Committee

To: The President/Chairperson and the Board of Directors of

Yu Fong Choi Tong

Yee Family Associations, Yee Fung Toy Societies, Yu Clansmen Associations

And Members of the World Yee Family Association,

Happy New Year! Best Wishes!

The 6th World Yee Family Association Convention will be held from November 23<sup>rd</sup> to 24<sup>th</sup> in Macau, China and from November 25<sup>th</sup> to 26<sup>th</sup> in Hetang, Xinhui, China, to take part in Wulaoshan Park ancestors' memorial ceremony and other activities in Kaiping. We sincerely invite your Association and members to the convention, and we greatly appreciate any generous contributions, as expenses for this convention are substantial. The aim and focus of this convention is to spread the good quality and virtue of our ancestor, to build up lasting friendship, to cultivate the next generation and to create a harmonious society. This is another exciting and memorable event for the World Yee Family. We wish this activity a great success!

Any interested Yu Associations members, groups who would like to take part in this Convention please present this notice to the president of your local Yu Association to apply. If you have any question, please contact with president Yu Huaxi or Miss Lu Xuemei, Ms.Yu Jianqiang who are in charge of this activity. Also you can know the latest information or download the application forms through these websites: <a href="http://www.dhfct.com">http://www.dhfct.com</a> and <a href="http://www.yeefungtoy.org/">http://www.dhfct.com</a> and <a href="http://www.yeefungtoy.org/">http://www.dhfct.com</a> and <a href="http://www.yeefungtoy.org/">http://www.yeefungtoy.org/</a>

## Annexes to letter:

- 1. the Agenda and Schedule of this Convention
- 2. Registration and Other Related Information
- 3. Registration form of the 6<sup>th</sup> Yee Family Association Convention
- 4. Registration form for Hotel accommodation in Macau and Mainland



In order to get support from our Macau government, we will have lectures about Chinese culture and Exhibition of Clean and Honest Government. We welcome any individual and community to sponsor, at the same time you will receive recognition from the Macau Congress.

President of the World Yu Family Association

President of Macau Yu Clansmens Association. U Fong Choi Tong

Founder of the World Yee Family Association

Founder of Macau Yu Clansmens Association. U Fong Choi Tong

Vice Presidents of the World Yee Family Association

Honorary Chairman of the World Yee Family Association

Honorary President of the Convention Organizing Committee

President of the Convention Organizing Committee

Executive President of the Convention Organizing Committee

Executive Vice President of the Convention Organizing Committee

Vice President of the Convention Organizing Committee

Yu Huaxi

Yu Huaxi

Johnson Jianlun Yee

Yu Zhuoyuan

Kan Yu, Kenneth Yee, Suisee Er, Antonio A. Yee, Seng Ching Yu, Weiqiu Yu, Hainian Yee

John M. Yee, Damon Yee, Si Meng Yee

Yu Zhuoyuan

Yu Gancheng

Yu Rongrang

Yu Huiying

Yu Xinzhen, Yu Zhuanghao , Yu Yonghua,

Yu Kaitao, Yu Liju, Yu Raohong,

Yu Xiaowen, Yu Guangxiang, Yu Hanhao



Sincere invitation from members of the 6<sup>th</sup> World Yee Convention Organizing Committee

January 28<sup>th</sup>, 2015

## **Appendix:**

Telephone numbers and e-mail of contact person from the Macau Yu Clansmens Association · U Fong Choi Tong

Address of Macau Yu Clansmens Association · U Fong Choi Tong:

Rua do Visconde Paço de Arcos, Nº 201, 4º andar. Macau

Contact person: Miss Lu Xuemei 00853—28920836 00853—62388378

Fax: 00853-28920836

Email: ufctmacau< ufctmacau@yahoo.com.hk >

Mr Yu Huaxi: 00853—66625777 (Macau) 13326611188(Mainland)

Mr Yu Jianqiang: 0750—2369588 (Mainland) 13702221426

Fax: 0750—2369588

Email: <u>yu2396393@163.com</u> QQ: 2028306215

Mr Li Bingjia: 00852—25437089 (Hong Kong) QQ: 2875148086

Fax: 00852-28504556

Email: bingkailee< bingkai2002@yahoo.com.hk >